
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
( FIRM GRIP FLOAT WITH EVA FOAM )

NOTE

Product is in compliance with substance of Very High Concern (SVHC) i.e. ≤ 0.1 %w/w as per the candidate list promulgated 

by the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) which are defined in Article 57 of REACH Regulation (EC1907/2006) checked by 

Tuv-Nord Group.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This product is used for making grouting an easy job, as used by professional tillers, this soft foam pad follows the tile surface 
without marking the face. By leaving a perfect finish with fine looking results.

STORAGE RECOMEDATION

Product should be stored in dry/closed condition at temperature below 50⁰c and protected from UV/Direct sunlight. Boxes 
should be open while going to be used.

MATERIAL USED
Float - High impact polystyrene.

Foam - EVA (Ethylene Vinyl Acetate) Foam.

SIZE AND DIMENSIONS: 

Description

140x280x7mm

120x240x7mm

120x500x10mm

270

230

490

7mm

7mm

10mm

130

110

110

Width
(±2mm)

Length
(±2mm)

Foam Thickness
(±0.2mm)

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF FLOAT:

Property

Hardness

Flexural Strength

Maximum Melt Temperature

Shore D

Kg/cm2

OC

75

365

180-260

-

ASTM D790

-

UnitTest Method Nominal Value

EVA FOAM

Item

Cellular structure

Density  (kg/m³)

Shore (A)Hardness

Water Absorption by Weight %

Temperature

Closed Cell

125 - 160 kg/m³

15 - 20

Low

Good at low temperature

Specs

- 

-

ASTM-D 2240

-

-

Test Method
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