# **TECHNICAL DATA SHEET** ( FIRM GRIP FLOAT WITH EVA FOAM )



#### **PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

This product is used for making grouting an easy job, as used by professional tillers, this soft foam pad follows the tile surface without marking the face. By leaving a perfect finish with fine looking results.

### MATERIAL USED

Float - High impact polystyrene. Foam - EVA (Ethylene Vinyl Acetate) Foam.

## SIZE AND DIMENSIONS:

Description	Length (±2mm)	Width (±2mm)	Foam Thickness (±0.2mm)
140x280x7mm	130	270	7mm
120x240x7mm	110	230	7mm
120x500x10mm	110	490	10mm

## PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF FLOAT:

Property	Test Method	Unit	Nominal Value
Hardness		Shore D	75
Flexural Strength	ASTM D790	Kg/cm2	365
Maximum Melt Temperature	-	OC	180-260

## EVA FOAM

Item	Test Method	Specs
Cellular structure	-	Closed Cell
Density (kg/m³)	-	125 - 160 kg/m³
Shore (A)Hardness	ASTM-D 2240	15 - 20
Water Absorption by Weight %	-	Low
Temperature	-	Good at low temperature

#### STORAGE RECOMEDATION

Product should be stored in dry/closed condition at temperature below 50°c and protected from UV/Direct sunlight. Boxes should be open while going to be used.

#### NOTE

■ Product is in compliance with substance of Very High Concern (SVHC) i.e. ≤ 0.1 %w/w as per the candidate list promulgated by the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) which are defined in Article 57 of REACH Regulation (EC1907/2006) checked by Tuv-Nord Group.